

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R.(NDPS) No. 79/23 (CIS No- 79/23)**

Order no. 18

Dated- 17.02.2025

Accused Chandan Barman is present and files hazira.

Application for further date for execution of W/A against accused Haladhar Barman is submitted on being forwarded by the O/C of Kharibari PS and is considered and allowed.

Fix 31.07.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D/c by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri